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Governor's Office Name Phone Fax Email 

Director of Legislative Affairs Eric Poklar 614.644.9388 614.466.9354 Eric.Poklar@governor.ohio.gov 

Deputy Legislative Liaison Brad Barger 614.499.4738 614.466.9354 Brad.Barger@governor.ohio.gov 

Deputy Legislative Liaison Madison Lisotto 614.420.6958 614.466.9354 Madison.Lisotto@governor.ohio.gov 

Deputy Legislative Liaison Elle Decot 614.728.4156 614.466.9354 Elle.Decot@governor.ohio.gov 

Legislative Assistant Ryan Ayers 614.644.9388 614.466.9354 Ryan.Ayers@governor.ohio.gov 

Health & Human Services Name Phone Fax Email 

Aging Dana Dunlap 614.644.7974 N/A   DDunlap@age.ohio.gov 

 Mental Health & Addiction Services Missy Craddock 614.644.6791 614.752.9453 Melissa.Craddock@mha.ohio.gov 

Mental Health & Addiction Services Stephen Wilson 614.752.9311 614.752.9453 Stephen.Wilson@mha.ohio.gov 

Developmental Disabilities Zach Haughawout 614.752.4676 614.752.5302 Zach.Haughawout@dodd.ohio.gov 

Developmental Disabilities Chandel Charles 614.644.7955 614.752.5302 Chandel.Charles@dodd.ohio.gov 

Health Jessica Crews 614.728.2428 614.728.7813 Jessica.Crews@odh.ohio.gov 

Health Transformation Aaron Crooks 614.745.7515 N/A Aaron.Crooks@governor.ohio.gov 

JFS Joe Dunn 614.644.0058 N/A Joseph.Dunn@jfs.ohio.gov 

JFS Dan Fitzpatrick 614.644.0801 614.995.7140 Daniel.Fitzpatrick@jfs.ohio.gov 

Office of Medical Assistance Dave Salisbury 614.752.3770 614.995.7140 David.Salisbury@medicaid.ohio.gov 

Other Agencies Name Phone Fax Email 

Adjutant General Johann Klein 614.336.7198 614.336.7410 Johann.i.Klein.nfg@mail.mil 

Administrative Services Patrick Smith 614.995.0936 N/A Patrick.Smith@das.ohio.gov 

Agriculture George McNab 614.728.4213 614.466.6124 George.Mcnab@agri.ohio.gov 

Agriculture Erin Honnold 614.752.4505 614.466.6124 Erin.Honnold@agri.ohio.gov 

Budget & Management Andy Shifflette 614.466.2181 614.485.1006 Andy.Shifflette@obm.state.oh.us 

Commerce Fletch Zimpher 614.728.1949 614.644.8292 Fletch.Zimpher@com.state.oh.us 

Commerce Matt Close 614.644.0161 614.644.8292 Matt.Close@com.state.oh.us 

Development John Mahaney 614.466.1709 614.728.4920 John.Mahaney@development.ohio.gov 

Development Rachel Near 614.644.8630 614.728.4920 Rachel.Near@development.ohio.gov 

EPA Annie van Blaricom 614.644.2786 614.644.3184 j.vanBlaricom@epa.ohio.gov 

EPA Tracy Freeman 614.728.1237 614.644.3184 Tracy.Freeman@epa.ohio.gov 

Industrial Commission Jake Bell 614.387.3866 614.464.7149 Jacob.Bell@ic.ohio.gov 

Insurance Allison Conklin 614.769.3023 614.644.3743 Allison.Conklin@insurance.ohio.gov 



Legislative Liaison List 
July 28, 2014 

 

 

 
Insurance Mike Farley 614.644.3463 614.644.3743 Michael.Farley@insurance.ohio.gov 

Natural Resources Brittney Colvin 614.265.7989 614.261.9601 Brittney.Colvin@dnr.state.oh.us 

Natural Resources Erik Mikkelson 614.265.6891 614.261.9601 Erik.Mikkelson@dnr.state.oh.us 

Public Safety (and BMV) Andy Bowsher 614.752.4815 614.752.8410 AWBowsher@dps.state.oh.us 

Public Safety (and BMV) Andy Spencer 614.728.7587 614.752.8410 AJSpencer@dps.state.oh.us 

Ohio Highway Patrol Captain Chad McGinty 614.752.6066 N/A CMcGinty@dps.state.oh.us 

Public Utilities Jack Keegan 614.563.1383 614.466.7366 Jack.Keegan@puc.state.oh.us 

Public Utilities Patrick Tully 614.995.4168 614.466.7366 Patrick.Tully@puc.state.oh.us 

OOD N/A    

DRC Scott Neely 614.752.1156 614.752.1171 Scott.Neely@odrc.state.oh.us 

DRC Irene Lyons 614.752.1166 614.752.1171 Irene.Lyons@odrc.state.oh.us 

Taxation Tim Lynch 614.466.5461 614.466.8922 Timothy.Lynch@tax.state.oh.us 

Taxation Aileen O’Donnell 614.466.3558 614.466.8922 Aileen.O’Donnell@tax.state.oh.us 

Transportation Andrew Bremer 614.387.5179 614.644.8662 Andrew.Bremer@dot.state.oh.us 

Transportation N/A    

Veterans Services Rachael Jones 614.644.0893 614.728.9498 Rachael.Jones@dvs.ohio.gov 

Workers' Compensation Kelly Carey 614.728.6197 614.621.5215 Kelly.Carey@bwc.state.oh.us 

Youth Services Kyle Petty 614.466.8657 614.752.9859 Kyle.Petty@dys.ohio.gov 

Education/Higher Ed Name Phone Fax Email 

Education (Federal) Jeremy Marks 614.466.8693 614.728.5453 Jeremy.Marks@ode.state.oh.us 

Education Jessica Voltolini 614.466.3125 614.728.5453 Jessica.Voltolini@ode.state.oh.us 

Education Averel Meden 614.466.9267 614.728.5453 Averel.Meden@education.ohio.gov 

Education Brad Ingraham 614.387.0541 614.728.5453 Bradley.Ingraham@education.ohio.gov 

Board of Regents Eli Faes 614.728.8856 N/A Efaes@regents.state.oh.us 

Ohio Facilities Construction Commission Sarah Spence 614.387.1047 N/A Sarah.Spence@ofcc.ohio.gov 

Statewide Elected Offices Name Phone Fax Email 

Secretary of State Craig Forbes 614.644.1373 N/A CForbes@ohiosecretaryofstate.gov 

Treasurer Carrie Speas 614.728.2848 N/A Carrie.Speas@tos.ohio.gov 

Treasurer Micah Derry 614.728.0449 N/A Micah.Derry@tos.ohio.gov 

Treasurer Heather Hagerman 614.728.0449 N/A Heather.Hagerman@tos.ohio.gov 

Treasurer George Poulios 614.752.8496 N/A George.Poulios@tos.ohio.gov 

Attorney General Erica Wilson 614.728.2279 N/A Erica.Wilson@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 

Attorney General William O’Gorman 614.466.1339 N/A William.OGorman@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 

Attorney General Molly Rafeld 614.995.4963 N/A Molly.Rafeld@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 

Auditor Shawn Busken 614.466.4890 N/A N/A 
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